PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Michael Gritzman			01/24/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	UX Invest AS		
Street Address:	Boltelokka alle 2		
City:	Oslo		
State/Country:	NORWAY		
Postal Code: NO-0168			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	127	1718	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA 2155686499		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	2155686499 e <i>sent via US Mail w</i>	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	2155686499 e <i>sent via US Mail w</i> 215-568-6400)	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	2155686499 e <i>sent via US Mail w.</i> 215-568-6400 Itorres@vklav) <i>I</i> .com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	2155686499 e <i>sent via US Mail wi</i> 215-568-6400 Itorres@vklaw Volpe and Ko) /.com enig, P.C.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	2155686499 e <i>sent via US Mail w.</i> 215-568-6400 Itorres@vklav) /.com enig, P.C.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	2155686499 e <i>sent via US Mail w.</i> 215-568-6400 Itorres@vklav Volpe and Ko 30 South 17th United Plaza) /.com enig, P.C.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2155686499 e sent via US Mail w 215-568-6400 Itorres@vklav Volpe and Ko 30 South 17th United Plaza Philadelphia,) v.com enig, P.C. i Street	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2155686499 e sent via US Mail w 215-568-6400 Itorres@vklav Volpe and Ko 30 South 17th United Plaza Philadelphia,) v.com enig, P.C. n Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	2155686499 e sent via US Mail w 215-568-6400 Itorres@vklav Volpe and Ko 30 South 17th United Plaza Philadelphia,) v.com enig, P.C.) Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103 PAV-PT006.1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	2155686499 e sent via US Mail w 215-568-6400 Itorres@vklav Volpe and Ko 30 South 17th United Plaza Philadelphia,) v.com enig, P.C. n Street PENNSYLVANIA 19103 PAV-PT006.1 Stephen B. Schott	

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned

Michael Gritzman

do hereby declare that I have assigned to

UX Invest AS

all my rights to

United States Patent Application No. 12/711,718 / United States Patent No. 8,281,253 for the invention entitled

A WINDOWING AND CONTROLLING SYSTEM THEREOF COMPRISING A COMPUTER DEVICE

including all divisional patent applications which may be derived there-from.

Furthermore, this assignment also includes the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the patent which may have accrued prior to the date hereof.

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below.

Place and Date:

Assignor:

Oslo, 24 January 2013

Oslo, 24 January 2013

Michael Gritzman

Place and Date:

Assignee:

For UX Invest AS

Ervin Kohn, chairman of the board

Michael Gritzmań, CEO

RECORDED: 04/16/2013